
          Date:16.05.2017 

 

 
SHORT TENDER NOTICE 

 

 
1. Preface 

 

The Telangana State Co-operative Apex Bank Limited (TSCAB) is one of the most 

respected and leading Bank in Telangana with 38 branches in and around Twin cities. 

The Bank is planning to procure Routers and Switches for Newly proposed branches. 

 

2. Objective of RFP: 

 

TSCAB is Issuing Request for Proposal Document, hereinafter called a Tender, to 

vendors who are eligible to participate in the competitive Tendering for Providing 

following 

 

3. Scope of work: 

 

Supply, installation, testing and maintenance of the items intended to be procured 

through this RFP/Tender, for Branches of the Bank. 

 
The specifications for the ROUTERS are mentioned below: 

 

 Descriptions 

CAB-ACSA AC Power Cord(India, South Africa), C13,BS 546,1.8m 

PWR-1941-AC 1941 AC POWER Supply 

CAB-SS-V35MT V.35 Cable, DTE Male to smart Serial, 10 Feet 

SL-19-IPB-K9 IP base license 

MEM-1900-512MB-DEF 512MB DRAM 

MEM-CF-256MB 256MB Compact flash  

S190UK9-15403M IOS Universal 

HWIC- 1T 1-port Serial WAN Interface Card 

ISR-CCP-EXP-NOCONF Indicate 

CAB-CONSOLE-USB Console Cable 6ft with USB type A and mini-B 

CON-SNTP-1941 SNTC-24x7x4  

 

 

 

 

 

Telangana State Co-operative  
Apex Bank Ltd. 

Troop Bazar, Hyderabad-500 001 

Ph.: 040-24685515, Fax: 24685610. 

url: http://tscab.org 



                                  SWITCH 24 PORT – L2 SWITCH SPECIFICATIONS 

WS-C2960X-24TS-LL Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 2 x 1G SFP, LAN Lite  

CAB-ACSA AC Power Cord(India, South Africa), C13,BS 

546,1.8m 

CON-SNTP-WSC296X2 SNTC-24x7x4 catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 2x 1G SFP, 

LAN (3yrs warranty) 

 

 

 
The requirement is for 3 Routers and 3 Switches 

 

Terms and conditions are as follows: 

 

 The Model/Product/Part Numbers should invariably be mentioned 

 Mention separately VAT, Service Tax and whichever applicable tax along with the 

proposal itself. 

 Provide any other charges like implementation/installation etc. with the proposal only. 

 Total cost inclusive of all taxes, service tax, and surcharge, if any, to be indicated. 

 

 

Last Date for Submission of Proposal Date and Time :18.05.2017 

Opening of tenders Date and Time : 16.05.2017 

Website to Download the requirements https://www.tscab.org/ 

 

Contact Person at TSCAB Mr. RajasekharCh 
Head-IT Infra and Infosec 

Mobile: 9966639111 
Email: rajasekhar@tscab.org 
 

 


